
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1072203
  Dated: 25-02-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 08-03-2021 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 08-03-2021 15:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 75 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Chemicals And Fertilizers

Department Name Department Of Fertilizers

Organisation Name Projects And Development India Limited (pdil)

Office Name Noida

Item Category Monthly Basis Cab & Taxi Hiring Services - SUV; 2500 km x 320
hours; Local

Contract Period  1 Year(s)

Past Experience of Similar Services required  No

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Bid to RA enabled  No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 2 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

 Bid splitting not applied.

  

Additional Required Data/Document(s)

Fleet of owned vehicles with service provider, (Please limit the number to up to 100% of the vehicles
demanded or 30 whichever is lesser):100

Minimum years (up to 5 years) of experience in related field:1

Geographic Presence in States:Andra Pradesh

                               1 / 3



 

Monthly Basis Cab & Taxi Hiring Services - SUV; 2500 Km X 320 Hours; Local ( 1 )

  Technical Specifications

Specification Values

Core

Vehicle Type   SUV

Type of car (Please select at least 3 options)   Mahindra XUV 500 , Renault Duster , Mahindra Bolero

Usage Variant   2500 km x 320 hours

Type of Service   Local

Year of Vehicle Model   2018

Km Travelled   Upto 75,000 Kms

Air Conditioning Requirement   A/C

The bidder should not have been blacklisted or debarred
by any Central/ State Government/ agency of Central/
State Government/ Public Sector Undertaking/ Regulatory
Authority of India at the time of submission of this bid

  Yes

Area of Operation   Plains

Addon(s)

Outstation night charges applicable   No

Additional Specification Documents

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Number of
Vehicle(s) of
above
mentioned
technical
specification

Additional Requirement

1 Mukesh Kumar 530011,IOCL VISAKHA TERMINAL ,
MALKAPURAM , DIST -
VISAKHAPATNAM , ANDHRA
PRADESH , PIN-530011

1 Duration in Months :
12

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar

proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.
2.Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as

defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012
issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by
concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of
the offered product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public
Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for percentage of 100% of total value.

3.For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof for
meeting the experience criteria:
a. Purchase Order copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that supplies against the

                               2 / 3



 

invoices have been executed.
b. Execution certificate by client with order value.
c. Any other document in support of order execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.

4.Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

  This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions, conditons stipulated in Bid and Service Level Agreement
specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition specified in General Terms and

Conditions is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in
the General Terms and Conditions. 

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/4772267440704
http://www.tcpdf.org

